
  

 
 

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AWARD NOTICE 
 

6/15/17 
 
 

AGREEMENT:  1830 - Real Estate Appraisal Services 
      1831 - Real Estate Appraisal Review Services 
 
 
 
 

KEY CONTRACT INFORMATION 
 
 
1. CONTRACT PERIOD: 3 years with possible no extensions 
 
2. VENDORS: 
 
Agreement Firm Name Phone : E-mail : 
1830 Gary Anglemyer   

Gary R. Anglemyer & Associates, LLC 
410-652-3046 gary.anglemyer@graallc.com 

1830 Benjamin Bauer                          
W.R.McCain & Associates 

410-742-3201 ben@wrmccain.com 

1830 Karen H. Belinko                        
Karen H. Belinko Appraisals, LLC 

410-259-2315 kbelinko@aol.com 

1831 Carol A. Myers                              
Century Engineering 

717-901-7055 cmyers@centuryeng.com 

1830-1831 Joseph A. Chico                               
Chico Appraisal Services 

304-598-8380 chicoappraisal@gmail.com 

1830 Kristina Clark                                                
The Trice Group 

410-912-2064 kclark@valucentric.com 

1830 Charles H. Darrell                           
Dover Consulting Services, Inc. 

302-736-1365 cdarrell@mcginnisrealty.co
m 

1830 R. Braxton Dees                              
W.R. McCain & Associates 

410-742-3201 braxton@wrmccain.com 

1830 Stacey Horsey                          
 Integra Realty Resources 

410-921-0430 shorsey@irr.com 
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1830-1831 Albert R. Hughes III                      

 A.R. Hughes & Company 
610-238-0238 chip@arhughes.com 

1830 William R. McCain                     
W.R. McCain & Associates 

410-742-3201 bill@wrmccain.com 

1830-1831 James McCloskey  302-378-7425 jmccloskey6@verizon.net 

1830-1831 Philip J. McGinnis                                         
Dover Consulting Services, Inc. 

302-736-1365 pjm@mcginnisrealty.com 

1830 Robert McKennon                   
Appraisal Associate, Inc. 

302-652-0710 rhmvalue@aol.com 

1830 Lori M. Mhrohs                         
W.R. McCain & Associates 

410-742-3201 lori@wrmccain.com 

1830 Bob Myers                                     
RGMyers LLC 

610-246-4334 myersb99@gmail.com 

1830-1831 Randy W. Neal                          
Chico Appraisal Services 

304-598-8380 joe@chicoappraisal.com 

1830 Georgia Nichols                               
Integra Realty Resources 

410-921-0430 gnichols@irr.com 

1830-1831 Douglas Nickel                              
Integra Realty Resources 

410-921-0430 dnickel@irr.com 

1830 Jerry W. Pitsenbarger              
 W.R. McCain & Associates 

410-742-3201 warren@wrmccain.com 

1830 Karen E. Ranney                            
 W.R. McCain & Associates 

410-742-3201 Karen@wrmccain.com 

1830-1831 Thomas C. Reynolds III Reynolds                               
Appraisal Company, Inc 

302-575-0955 Tom@reynoldsappraisal.com 

1830 Timothy J. Smith 302-683-0812 smithapp@comcast.net 

1830 Ginger P. Williams                   
 W.R. McCain & Associates 

410-742-3201 ginger@wrmccain.com 
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